00 N OYUT B WNe

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

File: EA

SUPPORT SERVICES

The non-instructional operations of the school division are an important component of the
educational process and support the instructional program.

Therefore, the School Board will ensure the proper operation, maintenance, and management of
school buildings, grounds, vehicles, equipment, and services.

Adopted:

Amended:
Affirmed:
Amended:

Legal Refs.:

Cross Refs.:

October 24, 1996
October 8, 2009
October 15, 2015
December 5, 2019

Code of Virginia, 1950, as amended, sections 22.1-78, 22.1-79, 22.1-253.13:2.

EC  Buildings and Grounds Management and Maintenance

ALEXANDRIA CITY PUBLIC SCHOOLS



