2	SUPPORT SERVICES	
3		
4	The non-instructional operations of the school division are an important component of the	
5	educational process and support the instructional program.	
6		
7	Therefore, the School Board will ensure the proper operation, maintenance, and management of	
8	school buildings, grounds, vehicles, equipment, and services.	
9		
10		
11	Adopted:	October 24, 1996
12	Amended:	October 8, 2009
13	Affirmed:	October 15, 2015
14	Amended:	December 5, 2019
15		
16	Legal Refs.:	Code of Virginia, 1950, as amended, sections 22.1-78, 22.1-79, 22.1-253.13:2.
17		
18	Cross Refs.:	EC Buildings and Grounds Management and Maintenance